

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15390/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2010 in A. No.
182/2010 & NM No. 541/2009 in Suit No. 3183/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOHAN TAHILRAM KRISHNANI & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

JAYESH KRISHNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Archana pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Malviya, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

This Court does not find any merit in the Petition
and, therefore, the same is liable to be dismissed.
However, having regard to the facts of the case, the
learned Single Judge before whom the suit is pending is
requested to dispose of the suit as early as possible
and preferably within six months from the date of
receipt of the order from this Court.

Subject to above-mentioned clarifications, the
Special Leave Petition fails and is dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master